CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 Rev. 08/2004 01-18-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
15/6				
To the Honorable Director of the United Sta	ched original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10315963	and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jun Li Shaily Verma	Name: THOMSON Licensing S.A.			
Alton Keel	Internal Address:			
Wen Gao	Internal / tegress.			
Additional name(s) of X No	- AC Ossai A. La Oslla			
conveying party(ies)	Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo			
attached:	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France			
3. Nature of convenance:				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: May 23 & 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution de	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)			
PCT/US03/021746	217 40000 7101(0)			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of appreciations and parents involved			
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI				
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
THOMSON LICENSING INC.	7. Iolai Pec (37 CPR 3.41). 940.00 Enclosed			
MOMSON EIGENSING INC.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address D. O. Day 5212				
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:			
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832			
	O NOTE THE STATE OF A CIT			
υ	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	A			
9. Statement and signature.	/			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
	Y / 2 2007			
Robert B. Levy	January <u>6</u> , 2006			
Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachme	nts, and document3			
V				
DO N	OT DETACH THIS PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Director of the U	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
**	P. O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including this to reviewing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark				
office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project				
	and to the Office of infanagement and Dudget, Laperwork Reduction Froject			
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of 4 joint inventors

OVERLAY SECRO CELL STRUCTURE FOR UNIVERSAL MOSILE TELEPHONE. joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to SYSTEM HETWORK

and described in Docket No. PLEGED23 and the thereupon-based International (Patent Cooperation Treaty) Application for patent about to be filed or lately filed by

and described in Docket No. PLESSEECS and the therespon-based international (Paterix Cooperation Freely) Approximen for paterix accurate to be used or salely seed and corporation naming medias as inventor(s).

For valuable consideration received, I beneby self, assign and transfer to THOESSOE Licensing S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Potents that way be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, releases and enterestors, thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation, at a time self-content on all acts which may be necessary, destrate or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and all constitutes and for venting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation in the representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce protection in any said and constitute.

I suffective and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, in make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in any said all constitutes.

I suffective and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said intentions filed by it or their own name, or in mylour name, in any and all patently provided by the International Received and patents or order to other form of protection for any outcomment that a copy of this application of patents and to involve and claims such dight of priority influent further written or oral sufferited in the document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly provided by the Internation of the

		Date	5-27-2003				
Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey USA	-					
inventor (1)	JUN LI	-	(Signature in Fed. Monthsta.)				
	(Type or Print)						
P	Post Office Address 26 Orchid Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 USA						
1st Wilness	Pearline Mooring	=	Reprine 1				
	Phyllis SKROK		(All ()) South				
2ndWitness	+hy11(30)/noi/	-	(Signature of Fed. No Intilate)				
	The standard state	Date	5/27/2003				
Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey USA	-	(A) 0/6 01				
Inventor (2)	ALTON REEL		(Signature in Full. 1807 milights.)				
	(Type or Print)	A					
۱ ۱	Post Office Address 4013 Long Leaf Drive,	Method	ame, Florida 32940 USA				
tel Wilness	Pearline Mooring		Carling to the second of the s				
	Phyllis SKROK		(Sully starte				
2nd/Vitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Feb. 160 initials.)				
		Date	5/27/20.3				
Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey USA		Can like				
inventor (3)	WEN GAO	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
	(Type or Print)	. 54	Now Jersey 08536 USA				
1	Post Office Address 21-21 Quail Ridge Dri	we, Pta	insboro, New Jersey 08536 USA				
1st Wilness	tearline Mooring		(Signature in Full. No initials)				
13,112	(Type or Print)		Willia More				
Zidffiness	(Type or Print) After this Assignment has b		Signature in Full No initials.) jed please RETURN to: Peters. Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc.				
	After this Autograment rises o	ACCES FOR	P. O. Box 5312 Princeton, V.J. 08543-5312				

Pat Form 04/2003

(PCT Priority Application) Docket No. PU030023

Signed at	Powai, Mumbi	ni, India	Date	5/23/03
Inventor (3)	OF SOL 1 SEPTIME			Shaily Verme (Signature in Fell flo initials.)
	(Type or Pent)			
₽~	ost Office Address	A-305, Glengate, Hira	nandani Ga	ardens, Powai, Mumbai-76, India 900076
1st Witness	ASH ISH	SRIVASTAVA		16
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
2ndMiness	USHA	SRIVASTAVA		Usha Szivistava
	(Type or Print)	After this Assignment has be	en recorded cla	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
at From 118/2010		* .		THOMBON Licensing Inc. P. O. Box 5312

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017452 FRAME: 0467